

10-28-2005

103109426

T

D/#

Attorney Docket Number 061873-5009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ronald M. Cook, Eliana Saxon Armstrong, Hans E. Johansson	2. Tame and address of receiving party(ics).			
Romaid W. Cook, Chana Saxon Armshong, Plans E. Johansson	Name: <u>Biosearch Technologies, Inc.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	Address: 81 Digital Drive Novato, CA 94949			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>USA</u>			
■ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA):			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: <u>September 16, 2005, September 26 and October 19, 2005</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/177,998				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/177,998	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.				
Ada Wong Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	// / 04/14/21/2025			
Ada Wong 55,740 The Walter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	October 21, 2005  Date			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/27/2005 DBYRNE 00000073 500310 1

11177998

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7305967.1

PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0496

Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5009-US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Ronald M. Cook, residing at 7 Meadow Lane, Novato, CA 94947, Eliana Saxon Armstrong, residing at 2519 Carlson Blvd., Richmond, CA 94804, and Hans E. Johansson, residing at 867 Sea View Drive, El Cerrito, CA 94530, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

INDUCIBLE FLUORESCENCE ASSAY

Filing Date:

**July 8, 2005** 

Application No.:

11/177,998; and

WHEREAS, Biosearch Technologies, Inc., located at 81 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, One Market, Spear Street Tower, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

1-SF/7284436.1

PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0497

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5009-US Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assign	ors have signed his/her names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 10/19/2005	Ronald M. Cook
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF Marin ) ss.	
On Oct 12 th 200, before me, Ronald M. Cook, personally known to me (or person whose name is subscribed to the within	Java d Fokouzeh personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed at by his/he signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JAVAD FOROUZEH Comm. #1524170 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Marin County My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2008  My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC
Dated:	
	Eliana Saxon Armstrong
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
the person whose name is subscribed to the wil	personally appeared <u>Eliana</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be in instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she ty, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5009-US
Page 3

Dated: Sept 26, 2005

Hans E. Johansson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On Sept 26, 2006, before me, Javia of Fornuz EM personally appeared Hans E. Johansson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/Me executed the same in his/Mer authorized capacity, and that by his/Mer signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5009-US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Ronald M. Cook, residing at 7 Meadow Lane, Novato, CA 94947, Eliana Saxon Armstrong, residing at 2519 Carlson Blvd., Richmond, CA 94804, and Hans E. Johansson, residing at 867 Sea View Drive, El Cerrito, CA 94530, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

INDUCIBLE FLUORESCENCE ASSAY

Filing Date:

July 8, 2005

Application No.:

11/177,998; and

WHEREAS, Biosearch Technologies, Inc., located at 81 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, One Market, Spear Street Tower, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

1-SF/7284436.1

PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0500

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5009- Page 2	US			
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assigno	ors have signed his/her names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:				
Ronald M. Cook				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	)			
On, before me,personally appeared Ronald M. Cook, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.			
My Commission Expires:		NOTARY PUBLIC		
Dated: 16 Sep 05		Eliana Saxon Armstrong		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)			
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	) ss. )			
On 1674. SC-97 2005, before me, PERVEZ D. ZACK WEAR? personally appeared Eliana Saxon Armstrong, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.			
		NOTARY PUBLIC		

PERVEZ D. ZACK
Commission # 1387709
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2006

My Commission Expires 100.28 2006.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 61873-5 Page 3	` 5009-US	
Dated:	_	
		Hans E. Johansson
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
Johansson, personally known to person whose name is subscrib	to me (or proved to bed to the within in capacity, and that	personally appeared <u>Hans E.</u> o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		

1-SF/7284436.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/24/2005 REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0502